SPECIAL MEETING

Stonington Board of Selectmen and Stonington Borough Board of Wardens and Burgesses

Notice is hereby given that a joint Special Meeting of the Stonington Board of Selectmen and the Stonington Borough Board of Wardens and Burgesses will be held:

Time: 6:30 p.m. Date: March 11, 2009 Place: Stonington Police Station,

173 South Broad St Pawcatuck, CT

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Introduction of each Board
- 3. Comments from the Public
- 4. Traffic Safety Regarding Borough Roads
- 5. Skateboard Park possible location
- 6. Town Dock Enhancements
 - a. Update on lighting
 - b. Update on South Pier Extension
- 7. Collaborative Opportunities that the Town and Borough can work on
- 8. Comments from the Public
- 9. Adjournment

This notice is filed in the Town Clerk's office for posting not less than 24 hours prior to the Date of such Special Meeting.

Dated at Stonington, Connecticut this 9th day of March, 2009

/s/ Edward Haberek Jr. Chairperson/Secretary